### 900237628 11/02/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mortgage Management Solutions LLC		12/20/2010	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mortgage Management Soluitions LLC	
Street Address:	100 South Pointe Drive, #3207	
City:	Miami Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33139	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3086032	AMERISAVE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: ftaylor@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Attn: TM Administration

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

Signature:	/Charlene R. Swartz/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlene R. Swartz
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52432-318839

900237628 TRADEMARK REEL: 004892 FRAME: 0969 OP \$40.00 3086032

Date:	11/02/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Morgtgage Management Solutions LLC Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Morgtgage Management Solutions LLC Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Morgtgage Management Solutions LLC Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif		
source=Morgtgage Management Solutions LLC Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif		

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MORTGAGE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS,

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "MORTGAGE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "MORTGAGE

MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 5:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

4915939 8100V

101212711

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8446841

DATE: 12-22-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:45 PM 12/20/2010 FILED 05:42 PM 12/20/2010 SRV 101212711 - 4915939 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Florida.
- 2) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Florida.
- 3) The date the Corporation first formed is August 29, 2003.
- 4) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is MORTGAGE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.
- 5) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is MORTGAGE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LLC.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 14<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2010.

Patrick Markert Authorized Person

MIAMI 2368627.1 7924434426

# Delaware

PAGE 2

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MORTGAGE MANAGEMENT

SOLUTIONS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 5:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

4915939 8100V

101212711

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8446841

DATE: 12-22-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:45 PM 12/20/2010 FILED 05:42 PM 12/20/2010 SRV 101212711 - 4915939 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

**FIRST:** The name of the limited liability company is MORTGAGE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LLC.

**SECOND:** The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 160 Greentree Drive, #101, Dover, Delaware 19904. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 14th day of December, 2010.

Patrick Markert Authorized Person

MIAMI 2368627.1 7924434426

**RECORDED: 11/02/2012**